2018/6/29 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 DODGE CHALLENGER SXT PLUS: 2C3CDZBT7FH700281

CJARF [AJT CARFAX: Vehicle History Report

Vehicle Information:

VIN: 2C3CDZBT7FH700281
COUPE

GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Standard Equipment | Safety Options "\

2 Previ wner
Original Window Sticker evious owners

a At least 1 open recall

—)*k— Dodge Certified Pre-Owned

‘!_“' 31,305 Last_reported odometer
GEORE reading

5.7L V8 F OHV 16V No other damage reported to CARFAX

2015 DODGE CHALLENGER SXT PLUS No accidents reported to CARFAX

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/29/18 at 1:24:24 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,

along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

ICIAIRIF AT

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.Register | View Terms

il dl
Year purchased 2014 2017
Type of owner Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 2 mo. 1yr. 1 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces California California
Estimated miles driven per year 6,198/yr 14,705/yr
Last reported odometer reading 13,858 31,305
ICIARIFAM - a
. . . Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem
. . e Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,

ICIAIRIF AN

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

https://www.carfaxbig.com/report/vhr?vin=2c3cdzbt7fh700281&referenceNumber=
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Odometer Check

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 DODGE CHALLENGER SXT PLUS: 2C3CDZBT7FH700281

No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair.

C/AIRFAMN

No Issues No Issues
Ll Indicated Ll Indicated
No Issues No Issues
i’ Reported Reported
No Recalls Recall
Reported Reported

- Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
Not FCA Vehicle manufactured
Reported and shipped to original dealer
Original Window Sticker
09/23/2014 43 Haddad Dodge Pre-delivery inspection completed
Bakersfield, CA
Low mileage! 661-398-0264
This owner drove haddaddodge.net
less than the 09/27/2014 86 Haddad Kia Vehicle sold
industry average Bakersfield, CA
of 15,000 miles ! 661-398-0264
per year. ; ourkia.com
RS g
110/13/2014 California Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. First owner reported
Bakersfield, CA Titled or registered as
J personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
certified pre-ow 03/18/2015 4,920 Pep Boys Maintenance inspection completed
Bakersfield, CA Oil and filter changed
805-872-7390
pepboys.com
01/19/2016 9,599 Pep Boys Maintenance inspection completed
Bakersfield, CA Tires rotated
805-872-7390 Oil and filter changed
pepboys.com
09/07/2016 California Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Loan or lien reported
Bakersfield, CA
01/06/2017 13,858 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
01/26/2017 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
02/04/2017 Chrysler Group Sold as a Dodge Certified Pre-Owned Vehicle
Certified Dealer
Bakersfield, CA
- Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:
03/06/2017 14,263 California Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Monrovia, CA
02/07/2018 26,816 Pep Boys Maintenance inspection completed
Pasadena, CA
626-793-8181
Low mileage! pepboys.com
This owner drove 02/09/2018 27,001 Pep Boys Tire(s) balanced
less than the Monrovia, CA Tire pressure monitoring system serviced
industry average 626-303-3906
of 15,000 miles 4 pepboys.com
per year. \
05/03/2018 31,305 Jeep Chrysler Dodge Pre-delivery inspection completed
| FIAT of Ontario Safety inspection performed
Ontario, CA Air filter replaced
¢ 909-390-9898 Brake pads replaced
| ¢ jeepchryslerofontari Brake rotor(s) resurfaced
o.net Rear brakes replaced
certified pre-owned Wiper(s) replaced

https://www.carfaxbig.com/report/vhr?vin=2c3cdzbt7fh700281&referenceNumber=

Vehicle washed/detailed
Window tint installed
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2018/6/29 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 DODGE CHALLENGER SXT PLUS: 2C3CDZBT7FH700281

05/03/2018 Chrysler Group Offered for sale as a Dodge Certified Pre-
Certified Dealer Owned Vehicle
Ontario, CA

Certification includes:

Up to 7-year/100,000-mile Powertrain Limited
Warranty

3-month/3,000-mile Maximum Care Warranty
125-Point inspection

06/21/2018 FCAUSLLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #18V-332
#U60 14-18MY LA/LD/LX CAN BUS
Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for this
Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you have any
questions or need additional information on this
recall.

Learn more about this recall

Description: The fault handling strategy of the Engine Control Module (ECM) or PCM
software in the affected vehicles does not remove positive torque requests from the engine
controller if the CAN-C bus stops communicating while the cruise control is requesting
positive torque.

If the CAN-C bus stops communicating the cruise control may maintain current vehicle
speed or possibly accelerate. If the driver does not shift to neutral or apply the brakes to
stop the vehicle this condition can cause a vehicle crash without warning.

Remedy: Inspect the software level of the ECM/PCM and, if necessary, perform a software
flash on the ECM/PCM of affected vehicles to improve the fault handling so that if the CAN-
C bus does stop communicating any active torque requests will be cleared.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at

www.carfaxonline.com.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall

Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention. Recalls
also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be repaired
at no cost to you.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: [f] facebook.com/CARFAX @CarfaxReports 3§ CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2018 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.

6/29/18 1:24:24 AM (CDT)
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